
Azusa Pacific (12-13) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (18-12)
3/29/2005 at Cal Poly Pomona (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bryan JACKSON (1-0)
Loss: MCNEILL, B. (0-1)
HBP: BOYLE, J.
PB: None
 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:
- BOYLE, J. faced 3 batters in the 4th.
- HODSDON, S. faced 2 batters in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Azusa Pacific 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 7 10 1
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 4 8 12 3

Azusa Pacific 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CARDINALE, C lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
CANALES, C. cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
STANILAND, J rf 4 2 1 0 1 0 0
VOGT, S. dh/c 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
DUNNING, C. 1b 3 0 2 5 0 0 1
BILLHEIMER, c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    PURSELL, N. 3b/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
HODSDON, S. ss/p 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
SOBERAL, J. 2b/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    MCNEILL, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RAY, Jo. 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'NEILL, J. 3b/ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
SISK, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BOYLE, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PETTIKAS, Z. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 4 4 6

2B: VOGT, S. (1); SOBERAL, J. (1)
SF: DUNNING, C. (1)
SB: STANILAND, J (1); VOGT, S. (1); HODSDON, S. (1)
CS: HODSDON, S. (1)
E: HODSDON, S. (1)
DP: 3

Cal Poly Pomona 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg DENNING 3b 3 2 3 1 2 0 0
    Marc EVANS 3b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Andy GONZALES cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jake MENDRIN 1b 5 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jarrod ALLEN dh 3 1 1 0 2 1 1
Kevin FALLS ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Evan BARNHART lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 2
John DANIELS rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matt STEVENS ph/rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Chase STROUPE 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Matt LOPEZ ph/2b 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Caleb ALLEN c 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Russell SMITH p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike QUINTAL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan JACKSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 12 8 10 4 10

3B: Jake MENDRIN (1)
SH: Andy GONZALES (1)
SB: Jarrod ALLEN (1); Matt LOPEZ (1)
HBP: Kevin FALLS (1)
E: Greg DENNING (1); John DANIELS (1); Caleb ALLEN (1)
DP: 1

Azusa Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SISK, B. 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 –
BOYLE, J. 1.0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 7 1 1 –
PETTIKAS, Z. 1.1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 –
HODSDON, S. 2.2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 3 –
SOBERAL, J. 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
MCNEILL, B. (L, 0-1) 1.1 1 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 0 2 –
Totals 12 8 8 10 4 1 0 1 0 34 46 7 12

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Russell SMITH 6.1 6 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 24 27 12 4 –
Mike QUINTAL 0.2 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 –
Bryan JACKSON (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 –
Totals 10 7 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 35 40 13 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Top of 1st APU CPP
CARDINALE, C grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
CANALES, C. flied out to cf. 0 0
STANILAND, J walked. 0 0
VOGT, S. walked; STANILAND, J advanced to second. 0 0
VOGT, S. stole second; STANILAND, J stole third. 0 0
DUNNING, C. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; VOGT, S. scored; STANILAND, J scored. 2 0
BILLHEIMER, popped up to 1b. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st APU CPP
DENNING singled to left field. 2 0
GONZALES grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; DENNING advanced to second. 2 0
MENDRIN struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 0
ALLEN, J struck out swinging. 2 0

Azusa Pacific - Top of 2nd APU CPP
HODSDON, S. singled up the middle. 2 0
SOBERAL, J. flied out to lf. 2 0
HODSDON, S. stole second. 2 0
O'NEILL, J. struck out looking. 2 0
CARDINALE, C flied out to rf. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd APU CPP
FALLS singled to left center. 2 0
BARNHART reached on a fielder's choice; FALLS out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
DANIELS walked; BARNHART advanced to second. 2 0
STROUPE grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; DANIELS out on the play. 2 0

Azusa Pacific - Top of 3rd APU CPP
CANALES, C. singled to third base, bunt. 2 0
STANILAND, J grounded out to ss; CANALES, C. advanced to second. 2 0
VOGT, S. flied out to lf. 2 0
DUNNING, C. popped up to 1b. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd APU CPP
BOYLE, J. to p for SISK, B.. 2 0
ALLEN, C struck out swinging. 2 0
DENNING singled to third base. 2 0
GONZALES grounded out to ss; DENNING advanced to second. 2 0
DENNING advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
MENDRIN flied out to lf. 2 0

Azusa Pacific - Top of 4th APU CPP
BILLHEIMER, grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
HODSDON, S. grounded out to ss. 2 0
SOBERAL, J. lined out to lf. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th APU CPP
ALLEN, J singled through the right side. 2 0
FALLS hit by pitch; ALLEN, J advanced to second. 2 0



BARNHART singled up the middle; FALLS advanced to second; ALLEN, J advanced to third. 2 0
PETTIKAS, Z. to p for BOYLE, J.. 2 0
DANIELS reached on a fielder's choice; BARNHART advanced to second; FALLS advanced to third; ALLEN, J
out at home 3b to c. 2 0
STROUPE grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b; FALLS out on the play. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Top of 5th APU CPP
O'NEILL, J. lined out to ss. 2 0
CARDINALE, C fouled out to lf. 2 0
CANALES, C. flied out to cf. 2 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th APU CPP
ALLEN, C walked. 2 0
DENNING singled to right field; ALLEN, C advanced to third. 2 0
GONZALES flied out to cf. 2 0
MENDRIN tripled to center field, 2 RBI; DENNING scored; ALLEN, C scored. 2 2
ALLEN, J walked. 2 2
VOGT, S. to c. 2 2
PURSELL, N. to 3b for BILLHEIMER,. 2 2
HODSDON, S. to p. 2 2
O'NEILL, J. to ss. 2 2
/  for PETTIKAS, Z.. 2 2
ALLEN, J stole second. 2 2
FALLS popped up to 2b. 2 2
BARNHART flied out to lf. 2 2

Azusa Pacific - Top of 6th APU CPP
STANILAND, J flied out to cf. 2 2
VOGT, S. doubled to right field. 2 2
VOGT, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
DUNNING, C. flied out to lf, SF, RBI; VOGT, S. scored. 3 2
PURSELL, N. struck out swinging. 3 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th APU CPP
DANIELS lined out to ss. 3 2
STROUPE grounded out to 2b. 3 2
ALLEN, C flied out to rf. 3 2

Azusa Pacific - Top of 7th APU CPP
HODSDON, S. reached on an error by 3b. 3 2
HODSDON, S. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 2
SOBERAL, J. doubled down the lf line. 3 2
O'NEILL, J. singled up the middle, RBI; SOBERAL, J. scored. 4 2
QUINTAL to p for SMITH. 4 2
O'NEILL, J. advanced to second on an error by c. 4 2
CARDINALE, C struck out swinging. 4 2
CANALES, C. walked. 4 2
STANILAND, J singled to center field; CANALES, C. advanced to second; O'NEILL, J. advanced to third. 4 2
VOGT, S. walked, RBI; STANILAND, J advanced to second; CANALES, C. advanced to third; O'NEILL, J.
scored. 5 2
DUNNING, C. singled through the right side, 2 RBI; VOGT, S. advanced to third; STANILAND, J scored;
CANALES, C. scored. 7 2
PURSELL, N. grounded out to 3b. 7 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th APU CPP



DENNING walked. 7 2
DENNING advanced to third on an error by p. 7 2
GONZALES singled to left center, RBI; DENNING scored. 7 3
MENDRIN reached on a fielder's choice; GONZALES out at second 3b to 2b. 7 3
ALLEN, J flied out to lf. 7 3
FALLS grounded out to 2b. 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Azusa Pacific - Top of 8th APU CPP
JACKSON to p for SMITH. 7 3
HODSDON, S. singled to left field. 7 3
SOBERAL, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; HODSDON, S. out on the play. 7 3
O'NEILL, J. singled down the rf line, advanced to second on an error by rf. 7 3
CARDINALE, C fouled out to lf. 7 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th APU CPP
HODSDON, S. to 2b. 7 3
SOBERAL, J. to p. 7 3
BARNHART walked. 7 3
STEVENS pinch hit for DANIELS. 7 3
STEVENS singled to left field; BARNHART advanced to second. 7 3
LOPEZ pinch hit for STROUPE. 7 3
LOPEZ reached on a fielder's choice; STEVENS out at second 3b to 2b; BARNHART advanced to third. 7 3
LOPEZ stole second. 7 3
ALLEN, C walked. 7 3
MCNEILL, B. to p for SOBERAL, J.. 7 3
DENNING walked, RBI; ALLEN, C advanced to second; LOPEZ advanced to third; BARNHART scored. 7 4
GONZALES grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; DENNING out on the play. 7 4

Azusa Pacific - Top of 9th APU CPP
STEVENS to rf. 7 4
LOPEZ to 2b. 7 4
EVANS to 3b for DENNING. 7 4
CANALES, C. struck out looking. 7 4
STANILAND, J grounded out to p. 7 4
VOGT, S. grounded out to 3b. 7 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th APU CPP
MENDRIN out at first 1b to p. 7 4
ALLEN, J walked. 7 4
FALLS struck out swinging. 7 4
BARNHART singled up the middle; ALLEN, J advanced to second. 7 4
STEVENS walked; BARNHART advanced to second; ALLEN, J advanced to third. 7 4
LOPEZ walked, RBI; STEVENS advanced to second; BARNHART advanced to third; ALLEN, J scored. 7 5
PURSELL, N. to 2b. 7 5
HODSDON, S. to p. 7 5
RAY, Jo. to 3b for MCNEILL, B.. 7 5
ALLEN, C singled to right field, RBI; LOPEZ advanced to second; STEVENS advanced to third; BARNHART
scored. 7 6
EVANS singled, 2 RBI; ALLEN, C advanced to second; LOPEZ scored; STEVENS scored. 7 8


